NIGHT DIFFERENTIAL INCREASED TO TWO HUNDRED FIFTEEN PERCENT 

—38— 
Whereas, Night work negatively impacts health and family life, and 
Whereas, Night differential pay has been reduced, therefore be it  
Resolved, That night shift differential pay be brought up to two hundred fifteen percent 

(215%) of base salary. 

Adopted 2000 
Referred to LABOR-MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE PRIORITY RESOLUTION 

PAY SLOTTING INEQUITIES 

—39— 

Whereas, There are significant inequities in the pay anomaly adjustment process negotiated 

in the 1998 contract talks for bargaining unit members, and

[...]

Whereas, Full-Time employees may receive one hundred twenty (120) hours of Military 

Leave each fiscal year, 
Whereas, Payment for Military Leave for Part-Time employees is limited to eight (80) hours 

each fiscal year, no matter how many hours they work over one thousand forty (1,040) hours, 
therefore be it 

Resolved, That the American Postal Workers Union attempt to negotiate language which will 
apply an actual prorated amount of Military Leave hours for Part-Time employees which is 
dependent upon their actual hours worked utilization in the Postal Service.

[...]

Resolved, that the American Postal Workers Union seek either to clarify the Employees and 

Labor Relations Manual or vigorously pursue all pending arbitrations on this subject. 

Adopted 1998 

108 

ANNUAL LEAVE EXCHANGE 
—43— 

Whereas, EAS employees are eligible to exchange annual leave from eight (8) hours to one 

hundred four (104) hours with a minimum of one hundred sixty (160) hours, and 
Whereas, Bargaining unit employees are held to a higher standard, and 
Whereas, Current benefits for bargaining unit employees fall short of those for EAS 

employees, and 
Whereas, All employees must be treated equally, therefore be it